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Semi-hermetic
Tandem Compressors
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R134a
R404A/R507A
R407C
R22

Technical data

Dimensional drawings      

Tandem compressors are the sim-
plest type of parallel confi guration
of two compressors

A very effi cient capacity modulation
can be achieved by energizing or de-
energizing a single compressor. The 4
and 6 cylinder models can additionally
be equipped with capacity regulators
(blocked suction) and thus provide
operation with up to four or six
capacity steps.

Particularly for applications with high
load variations, an energy effi cient
operation at full and part load with all
common refrigerants is possible at
reasonable cost.

New Octagon® models

The series of tandem compressors
based on the 2 and 4 cylinder
Octagon® open up a new dimension
for simple and compact parallel
operation with the recognised features
of the Octagon® compressors.

Extent of delivery and accessories
refer to Price List

Optional extras
Depending on series among others:
crankcase heater, oil pressure switch,
integrated start unloader, integrated
capacity control, additional fan, water
cooled cylinder heads,          system
for R22 low temperatures, discharge
gas temperature sensor, motor protec-
tion device with additional functions
(for example INT389).

See KP-100 for further information
on the technical design of the
compressor.

半封闭式
对接压缩机

内容
                
性能参数       

R134a
R404A/R507A
R407C
R22

技术参数

外形尺寸              

对接压缩机是两个压缩机并联的简
单形式

通过启动或停止其中一台压缩机，
可以有效地进行能量调节。四六缸
系列可以通过配能量调节装置进行
四或六级能量调节。

当用于负荷变化大的应用场合时，
不管用哪种制冷剂，可以将在满负
荷和部分负荷高效运行。

新八角形式

基于二缸和四缸的新系列的八角对
接机特征的简单、紧凑的并联运行
形式。

交货范围及附件
参见价格清单

任选附件
根据需要，可包括:曲轴箱加热器、
油压开关、卸载启动、能量调节、
附加冷却风扇、水冷缸盖、用于
R22低温工况的     系统、排气温
度传感器、带附加功能的电机保护
装置INT389。

想了解压缩机更多的技术设计，请
参见KP-100

Halbhermetische
Tandem-Verdichter

Inhalt                                             

Leistungsdaten für

R134a 
R404A/R507A                                     
R407C                                                 
R22                                                   

Technische Daten                           

Maßzeichnungen                            

Tandem-Verdichter sind die einfach-
ste Art eines Parallelverbundes
zweier Verdichter

Eine besonders effektive Leistungsab-
stufung ist durch Zu- und Abschalten
eines einzelnen Verdichters möglich.
Die 4-und 6-Zylinder Modelle können
zusätzlich mit Leistungsreglern
(Zylinderabschaltung) ausgestattet
werden und ermöglichen damit eine
Betriebsweise mit bis zu vier bzw.
sechs Leistungsstufen.

Besonders für Anwendungen mit star-
ken Lastschwankungen ist damit ein
kostengünstiger und Energie effi zienter
Voll- und Teillast-Betrieb mit allen
üblichen Kältemitteln möglich.

Neue Octagon®-Modelle

Diese Baureihe von Tandem-Verdich-
tern auf Basis der 2- und 4-Zylinder
Octagon® eröffnet eine neue Dimen-
sion für den einfachen und kompakten
Parallelverbund. Hinzu kommen die
anerkannten Attribute der Octagon®-
Verdichter.

Lieferumfang und Zubehör
siehe Preisliste

Sonder-Ausstattung
Je nach Baureihe u. a. Ölsumpfhei-
zung, Öldifferenzdruck-Schalter, integ-
rierte Anlaufentlastung, integrierte
Leistungsregelung, Zusatzlüfter,
wassergekühlte Zylinderköpfe,          -
System für R22 Tiefkühlung, Druck-
gas-Temperaturfühler, Motorschutz-
Einrichtung mit Zusatzfunktionen
(z. B. INT389).

Weitere Informationen zur technischen
Ausführung der Verdichter siehe
KP-100.
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Leistungsdaten

Alle Leistungswerte basieren auf der
europäischen Norm EN 12900 und
50 Hz-Betrieb.
Die Verdampfungs- und Verfl üssigung-
stemperaturen beziehen sich
dabei auf Taupunktwerte (Sattdampf-
Bedingungen). Bei zeotropen Gemi-
schen, wie R407C, führt dies zu Ände-
rungen der Bezugsparameter (Druck-
lagen, Flüssigkeitstemperaturen)
gegenüber den bisher üblicherweise
auf Mitteltemperaturen basierenden
Daten. Als Konsequenz ergeben sich
(zahlenmäßig) geringere Werte für
Kälteleistung und Leistungszahl.
Änderungen gelten auch für die Saug-
gastemperatur. Anstelle der bisherigen
Basis von 25°C ist der Bezugswert
mit 20°C defi niert.
Alle Daten sind ohne Flüssigkeits-
Unterkühlung dokumentiert. Basierend
auf EN 12900 ergeben sich dadurch
deutliche Unterschiede gegenüber
Daten, bei denen 5 bzw, 8,3 K Unter-
kühlung in die Kälteleistung einbezo-
gen sind. Weitere Erläuterungen siehe
Kältemittel-Report (A-500).

Verdichter ab 44J-26.2Y für R134a

Die Leistungdaten basieren auf
ISO-DIS 9309 (DIN 8928) bei 50 Hz –
Sauggastemperatur 25°C ohne Flüs-
sigkeits-Unterkühlung. Die Anpassung
an EN 12900 erfolgt zu einem 
späteren Zeitpunkt.

                  In der BITZER Software
                  sind die korrespondieren-
                  den ASERCOM-zertifi zierten
                  Einzelverdichter mit diesem
                  Label gekennzeichnet.

Leistungsaufnahme und
Einsatzgrenzen

siehe KP-100 und BITZER Software.
Einsatzgrenzen entsprechen denen
der Einzelverdichter.
Leistungsaufnahme (P) entspricht
dem doppelten Wert des korrespondie-
renden Einzelverdichters.

Erläuterung der Typenbezeichnung
Beispiel

Kennziffer für Zylinderzahl
doppelt bei Tandem-Verdichter

Kennbuchstabe für Bohrung x Hub

Kennbuchstabe für Octagon®-Serie

Kennziffer für Motorgröße

Kennziffer für Modellreihe

Kennbuchstabe für Esteröl-Füllung

Motorkennung

Performance data

Performance data are based on the
European Standard EN 12900 and
50 Hz operation.
Evaporating and condensing tempera-
tures correspond to dew point condi-
tions (saturated vapor). With zeotropic
blends like R407C this leads to a
change in the basic parameters
(pressure levels, liquid temperatures)
compared with data based on mean
temperatures used so far. As a
consequence this results in a lower
numerical value for refrigerating
capacity and effi ciency (COP).
Changes apply to the suction gas
temperature as well. Instead of the
previous 25°C base the reference is
now defi ned as 20°C.
All data do not include liquid subcool-
ing. Based on EN 12900 the rated refri-
gerating capacity and effi ciency (COP)
show therefore lower values in com-
parison to data based on 5 ot 8.3 K
subcooling. For further information see
Refrigerant Report (A-501).

Compressors from 44J-26.2Y for R134a

Performance data are based on
ISO-DIS 9309 (DIN 8928) at 50 Hz –
suction gas temperature 25°C without
liquid subcooling. The adaption to
EN 12900 will follow at a later date.

                  
                  In the BITZER Software
                  the corresponding ASERCOM
                  certifi ed single compressors
                  are marked with
                  this label.

Power consumption and
application limits

see KP-100 and BITZER Software.
Application limits correspond with
those of the single compressors.
Power consumption (P) equals with
the double value of the corresponding
single compressor.

Explanation of model designation
Example

Index for number of cylinders
double with tandem compressor

Identifi cation letter for bore x stroke

Identifi cation letter for Octagon® series

Code for motor size

Series code

Identifi cation letter for Ester oil charge

Motorcode

性能参数

性能参数基于欧洲标准 EN 12900和

50Hz 运行。

蒸发温度和冷凝温度相应于“露
点”   工况(饱和蒸气)。与至今所
用基于平均温度的数据相比较，对
于非共沸混和工质如R407C,导致基
本参数(压力、液体温度)的变化。
从而导致较低的制冷量和制冷效率
(COP值)数值。

这种改变也适用于吸气温度，与以
前的25℃基准相比，现在的基准
是20℃。

所有的数据都不包括液体过冷，因
此基于EN 12900的额定制冷量和效
率(COP值)与5至8.3K过冷度计算的
数据项比数值较低。想了解更多的
信息参见A-501。

压缩机从44J-26.2Y开始的系列  
用R134a

性能参数基于
ISO-DIN9309 (DIN 8928),50Hz,吸
气温度25℃，没有液体过冷。基于
EN 12900的数据在不久的将来提供。

         
         在比泽尔选型软件中，
         通过ASERCOM认证的单
         个压缩机有此标志。

功率消耗和应用范围

参见KP-100和比泽尔选型软件。应
用范围同对应的单台压缩机相同。
功率消耗为对应的单台压缩机功率
消耗的二倍。

型号说明：
示例

气缸数
双位表示对接机

表示缸径x行程

表示八角系列

电机额定功率（马力）

改型系列编号

采用聚酯油

电机代码

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

4 4  D C  -  1 4  .  2  Y  -  4 0 S

—
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Leistungswerte 50 Hz ①
bezogen auf Sauggastemperatur 20
(25)°C, ohne Flüssigkeits-Unterkühlung

Performance data 50 Hz ①
relating to 20 (25)°C suction gas
temperature, without liquid subcooling

性能参数 50Hz ①
基于吸气温度20 (25)°C
无液体过冷

R134a
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Leistungswerte 50 Hz ①
bezogen auf Sauggastemperatur 20
(25)°C, ohne Flüssigkeits-Unterkühlung

Performance data 50 Hz ①
relating to 20 (25)°C suction gas
temperature, without liquid subcooling

性能参数 50Hz ①
基于吸气温度20 (25)°C
无液体过冷

Data for Octagon® compressors are based
on 20°C suction gas temperature according
to EN 12900, data from 44J-26.2Y to
66F-50.2Y on 25°C suction gas temperature
(ISO-DIS 9309). See also page 3.

Additional cooling or limited suction gas
temperature

八角压缩机的参数是根据EN 12900基
于吸气温度20℃.从44J-26.2Y到
66F-50.2Y的参数是基于吸气温度
25℃(ISO-DIS9309）
也可参见第三页。

附加冷却或限制吸气温度

Daten für Octagon®-Verdichter beziehen
sich auf 20°C Sauggastemperatur entspre-
chend EN 12900. Daten ab 44J-26.2Y auf
25°C Sauggastemperatur (ISO-DIS 9309).
Siehe auch Seite 3.

Zusatzkühlung oder eingeschränkte
Sauggastemperatur

①①①

R134a
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Leistungswerte 50 Hz ①
bezogen auf Sauggastemperatur 20 °C
ohne Flüssigkeits-Unterkühlung

Performance data 50 Hz ①
relating to 20 °C suction gas tempera-
ture, without liquid subcooling

性能参数 50Hz ①
基于吸气温度20 °C
无液体过冷

R404A   R507A
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Leistungswerte 50 Hz ①
bezogen auf Sauggastemperatur 20 °C
ohne Flüssigkeits-Unterkühlung

Performance data 50 Hz ①
relating to 20 °C suction gas tempera-
ture, without liquid subcooling

性能参数 50Hz ①
基于吸气温度20 °C
无液体过冷

Data are valid for R404A. Slight variations
have to be considered for R507A – see
BITZER Software.

Preferably use motor 2, see also
Application limits in KP-100

Additional cooling or limited suction gas
temperature

数据是针对R404A.使用R507A时有微
小差异，详见比泽尔选型软件。

建议用电机2，参见KP-100中的应用
范围

附加冷却或限制吸气温度

Daten gelten für R404A. Bei R507A ergeben
sich geringfügige Abweichungen – siehe
BITZER Software.

Bevorzugt Motor 2 einsetzen, siehe auch
Einsatzgrenzen in KP-100

Zusatzkühlung oder eingeschränkte
Sauggastemperatur

①①①

* * *

R404A   R507A
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Leistungswerte 50 Hz ③
bezogen auf Sauggastemperatur 20 °C
ohne Flüssigkeits-Unterkühlung

Performance data 50 Hz ③
relating to 20 °C suction gas tempera-
ture, without liquid subcooling

性能参数 50Hz ③
基于吸气温度20 °C
无液体过冷

R407C
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Data upon request 

Evaporating and condensing temperatures
are based on dew temperatures (according
to EN 12900).

Additional cooling + max. suction super-
heat 20 K

Additional cooling or limited suction gas
temperature

参数备索 

蒸发温度和冷凝温度基于露点温度
(根据EN 12900）

附加冷却+最大吸气过热度20K

附加冷却或限制吸气温度

Daten auf Anfrage

Verdampfungs- und Verfl üssigungstem-
peraturen beziehen sich (gem. EN 12900) 
auf Taupunkt-Werte.

Zusatzkühlung + max. Sauggas-Überhit-
zung 20 K

Zusatzkühlung oder eingeschränkte
Sauggastemperatur

②②②

③③③

④④④

R407C

Leistungswerte 50 Hz ③
bezogen auf Sauggastemperatur 20 °C
ohne Flüssigkeits-Unterkühlung

Performance data 50 Hz ③
relating to 20 °C suction gas tempera-
ture, without liquid subcooling

性能参数 50Hz ③
基于吸气温度20 °C
无液体过冷
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Leistungswerte 50 Hz
bezogen auf Sauggastemperatur 20 °C
ohne Flüssigkeits-Unterkühlung

Performance data 50 Hz 
relating to 20 °C suction gas tempera-
ture, without liquid subcooling

性能参数 50Hz
基于吸气温度20 °C
无液体过冷

R22
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Leistungswerte 50 Hz
bezogen auf Sauggastemperatur 20 °C
ohne Flüssigkeits-Unterkühlung

Performance data 50 Hz
relating to 20°C suction gas tempera-
ture, without liquid subcooling

性能参数 50Hz
基于吸气温度20°C
无液体过冷

Data upon request:
Operation down to -40°C requires changed
position of the suction service valve chan-
nel “SL(B)” and additional fan. Application 
limits for 44CC-12.2 upon request.
Modifi cations at the compressor only after
consultation with BITZER.
Additional cooling & max. suction super-
heat 20 K
Continuous operation with these conditions 
is not recommended
Additional cooling or limited suction gas
temperature
Additional fan &          system; see KP-100

数据备索
当运行到-40℃时，改变吸气过滤器的
位置至SL(B)并使用附加冷却风扇。
压缩机上的改动建议咨询比泽尔。

附加冷却+最大吸气过热度20K

不建议在这些工况下连续运行

附加冷却或限制吸气温度

附加冷却风扇+     系统，详见KP-100

Daten auf Anfrage:
Betrieb bis -40°C erfordert geänderte Sau-
gventilposition “SL(B)” und Zusatzlüfter.
Einsatzgrenzen für 44CC-12.2 auf Anfrage.
Änderungen am Verdichter in Abstimmung
mit BITZER.

Zusatzkühlung + max. Sauggas-Überhit-
zung 20 K
Dauerbetrieb wird bei diesen Bedingungen
nicht empfohlen
Zusatzkühlung oder eingeschränkte
Sauggastemperatur
Zusatzlüfter +         -System; siehe KP-100

②

④

⑤

②

④

⑤

②

④

⑤

R22
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Crankcase heater

❏ 230V
   � 22EC-4.2(Y) .. 44CC-18.2(Y):
          2 x 0 .. 120 W
          self-regulating PTC heater
   � 44VCS-12.2(Y) .. 44NCS-40.2(Y):
          2 x 0 .. 140 W
          self-regulating PTC heater
   � 44J-26.2(Y) .. 66F-100.2(Y):
          2 x 140 W

❏ mandatory in case of
   � outdoor installation of the compressor
   � long shut-off periods
   � high refrigerant charge
   � danger of refrigerant condensation
          into the compressor

Explanations

① CR Capacity control (option)
       220 .. 240V/1/50/60 Hz

② Tolerance (±10%) based on mean
       value of voltage range. Other voltages  
       and electrical supplies on request.

③   For the selection of contactors, cables
       and fuses the max. working current /
       max. power consumption must be
       considered.
       Contactors: operational category AC3
       Select both motor contactors for
       approx. 60% of the maximum operating
       current.

④ Motor for Part-Winding start Y/YY
       winding partition 50%/50%.
       Designs for Y/Δ upon request

⑤ Data for compressors with voltage
       380 .. 420 V (220 .. 240V) are based on
       a mean voltage of 400 V (230 V).
       Conversion factors:
       380 V (220 V) 0.95
       420 V (240 V) 1.05

Connection positions

1    High pressure connection (HP)
2    Discharge gas temperature sensor (HP)
3    Low pressure connection (LP)
4    CIC system: spray nozzle (LP)
5    Oil fi ll plug
6    Oil drain (magnetic screw)
7    Oil fi lter
8    Oil return (oil separator)
9     –
10  Crankcase heater
11  Oil pressure connection +
12  Oil pressure connection –
16  Connection for oil monitoring (oil sensor
      or differential oil pressure switch
      “Delta-P”) 

曲轴箱加热器 

❏ 230V

   � 22EC-4.2(Y)..44CC-18.2(Y):
        2 x 0 .. 120 W
    可调节PTC加热器

   � 44VCS-12.2(Y)..44NCS-40.2(Y):
        2 x 0 .. 140 W
    自动调节PTC加热器

   � 44J-26.2(Y) .. 66F-100.2(Y):
        2 x 140 W

❏ 以下情况强制使用曲轴箱加热器

   � 压缩机安装于室外

   � 长期停机

   � 制冷剂充注量大

   � 存在制冷剂在压缩机内冷凝的
    危险

解释说明

① 能量调节（选购件）
   220 .. 240V/1/50/60 Hz

② 允差为电压范围平均值的 ±10%，
    根据要求可提供其它电源

③ 在选用电流接触器，电源线，熔 
   断器时，必须考虑最大工作电流 
   和最大功率消耗。
   电流接触器：选型分类AC3
   选用两个电机的电流接触器按最
   大工作电流的约60%选型。

④ 电机为分线圈启动电机Y/YY，
   分线圈50%/50%
   根据要求可提供Y/△电机

⑤ 参数是基于电压 
   380..420V(220..240V)范围的
   平均电压400V（230V）
   转换系数
   380V(220V)  0.95
   420V(240V)  1.05

接管位置

1  高压保护（HP）
2   排气温度传感器（HP）
3  低压保护(LP)(C4为CIC系统喷嘴)
4  CIC系统喷嘴(LP)(C4为低压保护)
5  注油堵
6  排油堵（磁堵）
7  油过滤器
8  回油（接油分离器）
9  -
10 曲轴箱加热器
11 油压高压接口+
12 油压低压接口-
16 油监测连接口(电子式油压差开 
   关“Delta-P”接口)

Ölsumpfheizung

❏ 230V
   � 22EC-4.2(Y) .. 44CC-18.2(Y):
          2 x 0 .. 120 W
          PTC-Heizung selbst-regulierend
   � 44VCS-12.2(Y) .. 44NCS-40.2(Y):
          2 x 0 .. 140 W
          PTC-Heizung selbst-regulierend
   � 44J-26.2(Y) .. 66F-100.2(Y):
          2 x 140 W

❏ obligatorisch bei
   � Außenaufstellung des Verdichters
   � langen Stillstandszeiten
   � großer Kältemittel-Füllmenge
   � Gefahr von Kältemittel-Kondensation
          in den Verdichter

Erläuterungen

① CR Leistungsregler (Option)
       220 .. 240V/1/50/60 Hz

② Toleranz (±10%) bezogen auf Mittelwert
       des Spannungsbereichs. Andere
       Spannungen und Stromarten auf
        Anfrage

③ Für die Auslegung von Schützen,
       Zuleitungen und Sicherungen max.
       Betriebsstrom / max. Leistungsauf-
       nahme berücksichtigen.
       Schütze: Gebrauchskategorie AC3
       Beide Motorschütze auf ca. 60% des
       maximalen Betriebsstroms auslegen.

④ Motor für Teilwicklungsanlauf (Part
       Winding) Y/YY
       Wicklungsteilung 50%/50%.
       Ausführung für Y/Δ auf Anfrage.

⑤ Daten für Verdichter mit Spannungs-
       bereich 380 .. 420 V (220 .. 240V)
       basieren auf Mittelwert 400 V (230 V).
       Umrechnungsfaktor:
       380 V (220 V) 0.95
       420 V (240 V) 1.05

Anschluss-Positionen

1    Hochdruck-Anschluss (HP)
2    Druckgas-Temperaturfühler (HP)
3    Niederdruck-Anschluss (LP)
4    CIC-System: Sprühdüse (LP)
5    Öleinfüll-Stopfen
6    Ölablass (Magnetschraube)
7    Ölfi lter
8    Ölrückführung (Ölabscheider)
9     –
10  Ölsumpfheizung
11  Öldruck-Anschluss +
12  Öldruck-Anschluss –
16  Anschluss für Ölüberwachung
      (Ölsensor oder Öldifferenzdruck-
      Schalter “Delta-P”)
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Maßzeichnungen Dimensional drawings 外形尺寸图

Legende für Anschlüsse siehe Seite 13 Legend for connections see page 13 接管位置说明请参见13页
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Maßzeichnungen Dimensional drawings 外形尺寸图

Legende für Anschlüsse siehe Seite 13
Weitere Abmessungen siehe
Einzelverdichter (KP-100).

Legend for connections see page 13
Further dimensions see the single
compressors (KP-100).

接管位置说明请参见13页
想了解更多的外形尺寸参见KP-100文件
中的单个压缩机




